
From: noreply@civicplus.com <noreply@civicplus.com>  
Sent: Sunday, November 7, 2021 4:22 PM 
To: Deana Smithee <dsmithee@mckinneyedc.com>; Joanne Isom <jisom@mckinneyedc.com>; Linda 
Jones <ljones2@mckinneycdc.org>; Terri Ramey <tramey@mckinneytexas.org>; Kathy Wright 
<kwright@mckinneytexas.org>; Akia Pichon <apichon@mckinneytexas.org>; City Secretary 
<CitySecretary@mckinneytexas.org> 
Subject: Online Form Submittal: Citizen Comments 
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Citizen Comments 
 

  

My comment is for the: Planning & Zoning Commission 

Date of Meeting: 11/9/2021  

My public comments are for 
an item 

ON the Agenda 

Agenda Item # 21-0139Z 

Support or Oppose Agenda 
Item? 

Oppose 

Public Comments  

Due to legal requirements, the Council or specified Board cannot take action on Citizen 
Comments topics; however they can: 

o Provide statements of fact regarding the topic, 

o Request the topic be included as part of a future meeting, and / or 

o Refer the topic to city staff for further study, conclusion, or assistance. 

Comments I received a post card from the city since a zoning meeting is 

scheduled to determine the disposition of property across the 

street from my residence. After researching the phrase "Multi-

Family Residential Use" for the city of McKinney, it appears this 

refers to apartment complexes. Packing several hundred 

people into a small area in an already crowded and growing 

location next to two large schools would be a mistake. This will 

cause severe traffic congestion, danger to students on foot, 

overcrowding in the schools and a strain on community 

infrastructure to name only a few issues. Rezoning for single 

family home use would be fine.  
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First Name Anthony 

Last Name Walker 

Address 1 2101 Summit Dr 

Address 2 Field not completed. 

City McKinney 

State TX 

Zip 75071 
 

  

 
  

 


